
 

POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION AGENDA  

May 23, 2024 at 5:30 PM 

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI 
  

 

1. Call to Order/Roll Call 

2. Discussion and action relating to Minutes 

a. April 25, 2024 

3. Discussion and Possible Action Relating to the Financial Report 

a. Financial review 

4. Fire Chief's Report 

a. April's Fire Report 

5. Discussion and action regarding hiring Brock Seifert as a firefighter 

6. Police Chief's Report 

a. April's Police Report 

7. Adjourn 

 

NOTICE: 

It is possible that action will be taken on any of the items on the agenda and that the agenda may be 

discussed in any order. It is also possible that a quorum of other governmental bodies of the municipality 

may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any 

governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred 

to above in this notice. 

Also, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals 

through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact City 

Deputy Clerk Nicole Lyddy (608) 747-2706. 

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting telephonically should call City Hall by 4pm the day 

of the meeting. Staff will be happy to provide instructions on joining the meeting by phone. City Hall main 

number: 608-847-6676 
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POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION MINUTES  

April 25, 2024 at 5:30 PM 

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI 
  

 

1. Call to Order/Roll Call- The Police and Fire Commission met at a special meeting on  April 25, 

2024, in the Council Chambers of Mauston City Hall. Chair McGuire called the meeting to order at 

5:35 p.m. Members present were Jack Hammer, Brian McGuire, Gary Purvis, and Katie Gruman. 

Absent was Bill Jones. Also present were Assistant Fire Chief Brent Lenorud, Police Chief Mike 

Zilisch, and City Administrator Daron Haugh. 

2. Minutes- Gruman/Purvis to approve the Minutes of the 3/28/2024, 4/1/2024, and 4/18/2024 

meetings.  Motion carried by voice vote. 

3. Financial Report- Purvis/Gruman to approve the Financial Report as presented.  Motion carried 

by voice vote. 

4. Fire Department Report 

Hiring the new Fire Chief-  McGuire/Hammer to hire Brent Lenorud as the new Fire Chief for the 

City of Mauston.  The motion carried on a 4-0 roll call vote.  The PFC thanked Chief Lenorud for his 

willingness to serve as the Chief and for his continued service to Mauston and the surrounding 

areas.  His swearing-in will be at the City Council meeting on May 14, 2024, at 6:30 p.m. 

a. Fire Department Report 

a. The calls for service in March 2024 were reviewed and explained. 

b. The PFC reviewed a progress update report prepared by Gerald Kudek from McMahon 

Associates. 

c. Chief Lenorud reported to the PFC that in the past month, there has been some hose testing, 

and a partial controlled burn (until winds picked up), officers are sharing the report writing duties, 

and committees responsible for various activities within the Fire Dept. are being formed. 

d. Hammer/McGuire to approve the Fire Department report.  Motion carried on a voice vote. 

5. Fire Department open house possibility for recruitment- Discussion and action relating to Fire 

Department Open House possibility for recruitment. Because of the number of vacancies for 

firefighters, Haugh asked about the possibility of holding an Open House at the Fire Dept. to allow 

the public to tour the Fire Station and act as a recruiting event for firefighter applicants.   

Purvis/Gruman motion to allow Haugh to move forward with the planning for a public Open House 

held at the Fire Station.  Motion carried on voice vote. 

6. Fire Chief pay hourly or salary-  The PFC discussed whether to continue to compensate the Fire 

Chief via a salary vs. an hourly pay rate.  Fire Chief Lenorud offered that the salary model would 
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be fair and easier for now.  The PFC came to a consensus to maintain the current salary model of 

compensation and will revisit the topic in 6 months. 

7. Fire Fighter hiring process- The PFC discussed the process for hiring firefighters in order to 

standardize a process and develop a protocol.  The PFC reached a consensus that at this time, 

Chief Lenorud would review applications, form a hiring committee to interview qualified candidates, 

and then, after a successful interview, be able to offer the position to qualified candidates.  Upon 

acceptance of a conditional offer of employment, the candidate would then undergo a drug 

screening, background check, and physical examination.  Chief Lenorud would then inform the 

PFC who was hired.  Additionally, Chief Lenorud will appoint Officers and inform the PFC of the 

appointments.  

8. Retaining McMahon on a per-call basis- Discussion and action relating to retaining McMahon 

Associates on a per-call basis. To assist Fire Chief Lenorud as he transitions into his new role, 

there was a motion by McGuire/Purvis to make McMahon Associates available on a per-call basis 

as needed for professional services.  Motion carried on a voice vote. 

10. Police Chief's Report 

 • The March 2024 statistical reports were reviewed and explained.  The total calls for 

service in March 2024 was 1206 while in March 2023, there were 1230.  Last month, there 

were 1084 calls. 

• Chief Zilisch reported that the Mauston PD would be participating in the National Night 

Out activities in Necedah on August 6.  He also informed the PFC that National Police Week is 

May 12-18.  He also reported that the PD had gotten a state grant for new scanners and that 

he was researching the Code Red communication system for the City of Mauston.  The 

Mauston PD had training in March on the new tasers.  Finally, he informed the PFC that the 

patrol position was still open. 

• The PFC reached a consensus to allow Chief Zilisch to proceed with the purchasing 

process of a 2025 SUV squad car.  

• Hammer/McGuire to approve the Police Chief’s report. Motion carried by voice vote. 

 

11. Adjourn- McGuire/Gruman to adjourn – motion carried by voice vote – meeting adjourned at 6:47 

p.m. 

 

________________________________   _________________________ 

Chair           Date 
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Budget Comparison - Detail
Fire Department

2024
2024 Budget

Status Budget
% of

May

1
ACCT

9:24 AM5/20/2024

Actual 2024
Account Number 05/17/2024 Budget

Page:

0.00 11,500.00 -11,500.00 0.00100-00-43420-000-000 Fire Ins Tax from State 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-43524-000-000 Forest Fire Protect Grant (FD) 0.00

525.00 750.00 -225.00 70.00100-00-44301-000-000 Fire Inspection Fee 0.00
199,301.00 199,301.00 0.00 100.00100-00-46220-000-000 Township Rural Fire Reimbursmt 0.00

11,782.54 67,500.00 -55,717.46 17.46100-00-46223-000-000 Emergency Response Fee Revenue 0.00
======================================================================================================================================================

279,051.00Fire Department Revenues 0.00 75.83-67,442.46
======================================================================================================================================================

211,608.54

======================================================================================================================================================
211,608.54 279,051.00Total Revenues 0.00 75.83-67,442.46

======================================================================================================================================================

4

Section 3, Item a.



Budget Comparison - Detail
Fire Department

2024
2024 Budget

Status Budget
% of

May

2
ACCT

9:24 AM5/20/2024

Actual 2024
Account Number 05/17/2024 Budget

Page:

0.00 16,600.00 16,600.00 0.00100-00-52200-110-000 Salary/Wages 0.00
5,450.67 20,000.00 14,549.33 27.25100-00-52200-120-000 Hourly Wages 1,265.88

0.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.00100-00-52200-120-100 Fire calls wages 0.00
397.40 10,450.00 10,052.60 3.80100-00-52200-130-000 FICA/Medicare 93.82
558.00 4,000.00 3,442.00 13.95100-00-52200-135-000 Retirement 558.00

0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00100-00-52200-191-000 Protective Clothing/Gear 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52200-213-000 Legal 0.00

1,386.77 3,800.00 2,413.23 36.49100-00-52200-221-000 Electricity 0.00
1,569.47 7,669.00 6,099.53 20.47100-00-52200-222-000 Heating Gas 0.00
2,406.55 8,330.00 5,923.45 28.89100-00-52200-223-000 Water/Sewer 799.62
1,429.05 3,750.00 2,320.95 38.11100-00-52200-224-000 Telephone/Fax 140.95

0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00100-00-52200-241-000 Extinguisher Maint/Repair 0.00
47,154.85 32,000.00 -15,154.85 147.36100-00-52200-290-000 Outside Contractual services 7,464.28

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52200-292-000 Hydrant Rental 0.00
317.09 700.00 382.91 45.30100-00-52200-310-000 Office Supplies 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52200-321-000 Publications 0.00
0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00100-00-52200-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00

858.54 5,500.00 4,641.46 15.61100-00-52200-331-000 Motor Fuel 97.51
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52200-331-001 Motor Fuel for TRFA 0.00

571.67 0.00 -571.67 0.00100-00-52200-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00
720.15 1,750.00 1,029.85 41.15100-00-52200-353-000 Info Tech 0.00
613.90 7,605.00 6,991.10 8.07100-00-52200-354-000 Equipmnt Maint (Non-Office) 51.14

2,025.04 7,000.00 4,974.96 28.93100-00-52200-355-000 Truck Maintenance 192.18
1,369.27 750.00 -619.27 182.57100-00-52200-357-000 Pager & Radio Repair 906.25
1,507.27 4,000.00 2,492.73 37.68100-00-52200-361-000 Building Maintenance 540.00
1,556.33 4,377.00 2,820.67 35.56100-00-52200-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00

19,779.19 31,000.00 11,220.81 63.80100-00-52200-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 0.00
295.00 0.00 -295.00 0.00100-00-52200-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52200-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00
1,294.59 14,275.00 12,980.41 9.07100-00-52200-811-000 Equipment Purchases 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52200-812-000 Jaws 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52200-821-000 FD Building Improvement 0.00

======================================================================================================================================================
277,206.00Fire Department Expenses 12,109.63 32.92185,945.20

======================================================================================================================================================
91,260.80

======================================================================================================================================================
91,260.80 277,206.00Total Expenses 12,109.63 32.92185,945.20

======================================================================================================================================================

-118,502.741,845.00-12,109.63 6,522.91120,347.74Net Totals
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Budget Comparison - Detail
Police Department with Wage

2024
2024 Budget

Status Budget
% of

May

1
ACCT

9:22 AM5/20/2024

Actual 2024
Account Number 05/17/2024 Budget

Page:

296,969.01 873,011.00 576,041.99 34.02100-00-52100-110-000 Salary/Wages 61,248.19
0.00 1,208.00 1,208.00 0.00100-00-52100-111-000 Clerical OT Wages 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52100-112-000 Officer PT Wages 0.00

27,330.71 73,030.00 45,699.29 37.42100-00-52100-116-000 Officer OT Wages 3,030.27
2,013.00 10,500.00 8,487.00 19.17100-00-52100-121-000 Crossing Guard Wages 546.00

26,196.23 73,329.00 47,132.77 35.72100-00-52100-130-000 FICA/Medicare 4,762.93
61,515.50 141,292.00 79,776.50 43.54100-00-52100-131-000 Health Insurance 250.00

3,294.31 9,600.00 6,305.69 34.32100-00-52100-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00
4,806.93 12,386.00 7,579.07 38.81100-00-52100-133-000 Dental Insurance 983.81

999.48 2,974.00 1,974.52 33.61100-00-52100-134-000 Vision Insurance 205.65
46,834.41 128,609.00 81,774.59 36.42100-00-52100-135-000 Retirement 8,666.38

5,934.29 11,750.00 5,815.71 50.50100-00-52100-191-000 Protective Cloth/Gear 0.00
2,328.89 18,000.00 15,671.11 12.94100-00-52100-213-000 Legal 1,165.90

548.60 500.00 -48.60 109.72100-00-52100-216-000 Hire & Recruitment 48.60
4,530.34 15,000.00 10,469.66 30.20100-00-52100-217-000 Investigations 0.00
1,348.58 2,000.00 651.42 67.43100-00-52100-217-100 K9 Unit Expenses 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52100-217-300 Fed Equity Share Expenses 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52100-217-900 K9 Unit Special Acct Expenses 0.00

1,463.82 6,250.00 4,786.18 23.42100-00-52100-221-000 PD Electricity 0.00
992.35 4,700.00 3,707.65 21.11100-00-52100-222-000 PD Heating Gas 0.00

2,872.91 9,500.00 6,627.09 30.24100-00-52100-224-000 Telephone/Fax 304.69
6,962.02 29,000.00 22,037.98 24.01100-00-52100-290-000 Contractual Service 0.00
1,385.31 2,250.00 864.69 61.57100-00-52100-310-000 Office Supplies 158.91

545.80 1,750.00 1,204.20 31.19100-00-52100-313-000 Cleaning supplies-PD 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52100-313-100 Supplies for COVID-19 0.00

350.00 500.00 150.00 70.00100-00-52100-320-000 Membership/Dues 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52100-321-000 Publications 0.00

2,052.13 15,000.00 12,947.87 13.68100-00-52100-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00
4,447.38 25,500.00 21,052.62 17.44100-00-52100-331-000 Motor Fuel 1,130.31
6,344.59 22,000.00 15,655.41 28.84100-00-52100-341-000 Prof Equipt/Supplies 0.00
1,215.35 2,750.00 1,534.65 44.19100-00-52100-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00
2,909.02 12,500.00 9,590.98 23.27100-00-52100-353-000 Info Tech 0.00
2,189.07 6,000.00 3,810.93 36.48100-00-52100-354-000 Equipmnt Maint  (Non Office) 0.00
3,363.89 7,250.00 3,886.11 46.40100-00-52100-361-000 Building Maintenance 0.00

50.00 500.00 450.00 10.00100-00-52100-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00
16,343.72 36,785.00 20,441.28 44.43100-00-52100-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52100-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52100-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00

======================================================================================================================================================
1,555,424.00Police Department 82,501.64 34.601,017,286.36

======================================================================================================================================================
538,137.64

======================================================================================================================================================
538,137.64 1,555,424.00Total Expenses 82,501.64 34.601,017,286.36

======================================================================================================================================================

-1,017,286.36-1,555,424.00-82,501.64 34.60-538,137.64Net Totals
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Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL 19:15 AM
ACCT

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 5/17/2024 100-00-52200-900-000

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:4/20/2024 100-00-52100-110-000

5/20/2024 Page:

33.91KT Kwik Trip, Inc.
City of Mauston - Monthly Fuel ExpenseManual Check

4/20/2024

108.52BMO BMO  CC Processing Center
PD - Monthly StatementManual Check

4/30/2024

14,426.04ETF Department of Employee Trust Fund (ETF)
City of Mauston - Health Ins PremiumsManual Check

4/23/2024

44.17FSA Associated - FSA
City of Mauston - Monthly FSA expenseManual Check

4/08/2024

515.70FSA Associated - FSA
City of Mauston - Monthly FSA ExpenseManual Check

4/09/2024

202.00FSA Associated - FSA
City of Mauston - Monthly FSA ExpenseManual Check

4/18/2024

539.00FSA Associated - FSA
City of Mauston - Monthly FSA expenseManual Check

4/30/2024

140.1739266 Amazon Capital Services, Inc
City of Mauston - Items for office/use

4/25/2024

713.6339267 AT&T Mobility
City of Mauston - Monthly Service Fees

4/25/2024

305.0039277 Northside Mobil
PD - Towing Services

4/25/2024

210.0939278 O'Reilly Automotive Inc.
PD - Battery for Police Interceptor

4/25/2024

221.3939287 Amazon Capital Services, Inc
PD - Items for office/use

4/30/2024

58.0239288 BAYCOM, Inc
FD - Items for repair/maint

4/30/2024

67.8739290 Dinges Fire Company
FD - Items for repair/maint

4/30/2024

445.0039294 JComp Technologies Inc
FD - SMARTnet service

4/30/2024

172.0039295 Krus Extinguishers, LLC
FD - annual fire extinguisher inspect

4/30/2024

205.5039296 Mauston Area Ambulance Assn., Inc
FD - Medical Supplies

4/30/2024

177.6839297 Mauston Equipment
FD - items for maint/repairs

4/30/2024

150.1039298 Mauston True Value Hardware, LLC
FD - Hardware/Supplies/Etc  ACCT #91111

4/30/2024
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Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL 29:15 AM
ACCT

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 5/17/2024 100-00-52200-900-000

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:4/20/2024 100-00-52100-110-000

5/20/2024 Page:

392.5339300 O'Reilly Automotive Inc.
FD - compressor

4/30/2024

133.5539308 Amazon Capital Services, Inc
City of Mauston - Items for office/use

5/08/2024

906.2539311 BAYCOM, Inc
FD - Items for repair/maint

5/08/2024

231.0039313 Boardman & Clark LLP
Admin - Attorney Fees

5/08/2024

983.8139321 Delta Dental of Wisconsin
City of Mauston - Dental Premiums

5/08/2024

85.0039324 Duffy, Mike
FD - Parts for truck maint

5/08/2024

540.0039334 Krus Extinguishers, LLC
FD - Annual fire alarm inspection/test

5/08/2024

7,464.2839344 McMahon Associates, Inc.
FD - April 24 fire management counsel

5/08/2024

558.0039350 Penflex Actuarial Services, LLC
FD - Participant Pro Fees

5/08/2024

934.9039352 Richards - Bria Law Office
City of Mauston - Legal Fees for Month

5/08/2024

205.6539364 VSP  Vision Service Plan
City of Mauston - Vision Ins Expense

5/08/2024

158.3239373 Allied Cooperative
City of Mauston - Supplies & Parts

5/15/2024

73.9639374 Amazon Capital Services, Inc
City of Mauston - Items for office/use

5/15/2024

1,227.8239381 Juneau County Highway Department
City of Mauston - Fuel expense for month

5/15/2024

445.64LYNXX Lemonweir Valley Telephone
City of Mauston - Phone & Internet feesManual Check

5/10/2024

432.13RHYME Rhyme Business Products
City of Mauston - Copier lease feesManual Check

4/30/2024

1,492.68ALLIANT Alliant - 1735130000
City of Mauston - Electric & Gas feesManual Check

4/24/2024

3.00ALLIANT Alliant - 0849610000
City of Mauston - Electric & Gas feesManual Check

4/20/2024

1,024.49UTILITES City of Mauston
City of Mauston- Monthly UtilitiesManual Check

5/06/2024
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Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL 39:15 AM
ACCT

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 5/17/2024 100-00-52200-900-000

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:4/20/2024 100-00-52100-110-000

5/20/2024 Page:

36,028.80Grand Total
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Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL 49:15 AM
ACCT

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 5/17/2024 100-00-52200-900-000

______________________________________________________________________________________
Amount

From Account:4/20/2024 100-00-52100-110-000

5/20/2024 Page:

36,028.80Total Expenditure from Fund # 100 - General Fund

36,028.80Total Expenditure from all Funds
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NAME To
ta

l H
ou

rs

Y
TD

 C
al

ls

#
40 Marion  
4/4/2024

41 Mauston 
4/4/2024

42 Lindina 
4/6/2024

Drill 
4/8/2024

43 Mauston 
4/10/2024

44 
Lemonweir 
4/16/2024

45 
Lemonweir 
4/17/2024

46 Mauston 
4/21/2024

47 Mutual aid 
4/22/2024

Drill 
4/22/2024

48 Mabas 
4/23/2024

49 Mauston 
4/23/2024

50 Lindina 
4/25/2024

Committee 
4/29/2024

51 Mauston 
4/29/2024

Jim Allaby 27.5 24 153 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1.5 2
Christian Andres 2 10 58 2
Derek Brown 9.5 6 66 2 2 2 2 1.5
Nate Brown 16 11 69 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Paul Brown 14 14 57 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Chris Carioscia 14 15 62 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Bob Curran 28 17 52 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Brandon Goyette 24 12 98 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Shaun Goyette 4 2 99 2 2
Kim Hale 20 55 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 1.5 2
Richard Hale 22 20 56 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Treaton Jefferies 24 12 94 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Dale Johnson 0 7 157
Logan Ladwig 17.5 21 92 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1.5
Brent Lenorud 22 10 151 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2
Kaitlyn Lenorud 14 9 93 2 2 2 2 4 2
Mike Lutz 14 11 155 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Mike Minard 12 18 53 2 2 2 2 2 2
Aaron Nelson 26 12 97 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2
Blake Nelson 0 6 64
Rob Nelson 25.5 20 156 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 1.5
Derek Pesik 16 7 96 2 2 2 4 2 2 2
Andy Potter 8 6 59 2 2 2 2
Glenn Priest 12 13 68 2 2 2 2 2 2
Bob Resch 24 16 154 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Kevin Stillson 24 21 158 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Mark Webster 16 18 54 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Jacob Weiland 15.5 8 95 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1.5

Month Man hours 463 432 24 24 32 38 28 28 22 38 50 48 34 34 40 9 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Month Pay $6,482.00 $336.00 $336.00 $448.00 $532.00 $392.00 $392.00 $308.00 $532.00 $700.00 $672.00 $476.00 $476.00 $560.00 $126.00 $196.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

MAUSTON FIRE DEPT.  MONTHLY CALL LOG
 MONTH:  FEBRUARY 2024
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THE MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER’S ASSOCIATION 

MAUSTON, WISCONSIN  53948 
    April 2024 

 

In April the Fire Department responded to 12 calls. There were 5 calls in the 

city, 5 calls in the rural areas, 1 mutual aid call and 1 Mabas call. 

The city had 138 man hours. 

The Rural had 144 man hours. 

The mutual aid call resulted in 50 man hours. 

The Mabas call resulted in 34 man hours. 

Drills resulted in 86 man hours. 

Committee meeting hours resulted in 9 man hours.                                                  

The total man hours for January are 461 man hours. 

 

                                                                           Brent D. Lenorud  

                                                                           Chief         
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